McKendree University Spring Invitational Tourney — Vandalia Lake — May 3, 2025

School

McKendree University

McKendree University

McKendree University

McKendree University

Wabash Valley

University of lllinois

Drury University

McKendree University

Wabash Valley

Greenville University

McKendree University

McKendree University

McKendree University

University of lllinois

McKendree University

McKendree University

SIU — Edwardsville

Anglers
Connor Hall

Zach Widelski

Maxwell Trotter
Jaxson Freeman

Evan McCormick
Henry Fledderman

Lane Stephens
Jack Stephens

Dalton Phelps
Peyton Rose

Ben Bittner
Will Salzmann

Ethan Thoele
Ways Raasch

Carson Belville
Parker Welch

Delaney Platt
Ryan Olsen

Brennan Bronnbauer

Chase Logue
Mason Darling

Ryan Foster
Angelo Malek

Kai Barnett
Blake Tinsley

Tyler Stuckemeyer
Tanner Estes

Matthew Qualich
Liam Bonnet

Kyle Hopping
Colton Hill

Cole Stimac
Ryton Miller

Weight
20.17 Ibs

16.22 lbs

14.46 lbs

13.92 Ibs

12.80 lbs

12.73 lbs

12.30 lbs

11.72 lbs

11.67 lbs

11.49 lbs

11.38 Ibs

10.57 lbs

7.63 Ibs

6.02 Ibs

5.59 Ibs

5.29 Ibs

4.86 Ibs

Place
1st & BB 6.31 Ibs

2" & 2" BB 5.74 Ibs

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15t

16th

1 7th



University of Wisconsin-Madison Hayden Fry 3.50 Ibs 18t

Elliot Maufort

John Wood Community College Brady Curtis 3.43 Ibs 19th
Jeffery Blacketer

Drury University David DeRubertis 3.18 Ibs 20th
Laindree Richardson

SIU — Edwardsville Dalton Brunnworth 2.64 Ibs 21st
Alex Patrick

Wabash Valley Caden Pearson 1.57 Ibs 22nd
Ty Leak

McKendree University Evan Sutton 0 Ibs 23rd

McKendree University Tucker Siminak 0 Ibs 23rd

Zach Pocos



