McKendree University Spring Invitational Tourney – Vandalia Lake – May 3, 2025

<u>School</u> McKendree University	<u>Anglers</u> Connor Hall Zach Widelski	<u>Weight</u> 20.17 Ibs	<u>Place</u> 1 st & BB 6.31 lbs
McKendree University	Maxwell Trotter Jaxson Freeman	16.22 lbs	2 nd & 2 nd BB 5.74 lbs
McKendree University	Evan McCormick Henry Fledderman	14.46 lbs	3rd
McKendree University	Lane Stephens Jack Stephens	13.92 lbs	4th
Wabash Valley	Dalton Phelps Peyton Rose	12.80 lbs	5th
University of Illinois	Ben Bittner Will Salzmann	12.73 lbs	6th
Drury University	Ethan Thoele Ways Raasch	12.30 lbs	7th
McKendree University	Carson Belville Parker Welch	11.72 lbs	8th
Wabash Valley	Delaney Platt Ryan Olsen	11.67 lbs	9th
Greenville University	Brennan Bronnbauer	11.49 lbs	10th
McKendree University	Chase Logue Mason Darling	11.38 lbs	11th
McKendree University	Ryan Foster Angelo Malek	10.57 lbs	12th
McKendree University	Kai Barnett Blake Tinsley	7.63 lbs	13th
University of Illinois	Tyler Stuckemeyer Tanner Estes	6.02 lbs	14th
McKendree University	Matthew Qualich Liam Bonnet	5.59 lbs	15 th
McKendree University	Kyle Hopping Colton Hill	5.29 lbs	16th
SIU – Edwardsville	Cole Stimac Ryton Miller	4.86 lbs	17 th

University of Wisconsin-Madison	Hayden Fry Elliot Maufort	3.50 lbs	18 th
John Wood Community College	Brady Curtis Jeffery Blacketer	3.43 lbs	19th
Drury University	David DeRubertis Laindree Richardson	3.18 lbs	20th
SIU – Edwardsville	Dalton Brunnworth Alex Patrick	2.64 lbs	21st
Wabash Valley	Caden Pearson Ty Leak	1.57 lbs	22nd
McKendree University	Evan Sutton	0 lbs	23rd
McKendree University	Tucker Siminak Zach Pocos	0 lbs	23rd